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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Green Party

Back to Basics

Think
Independently

Lindsay for
Congress

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 8,262

 134,011

 64,180

 3,525

 41,971

 28,505

 93

 1,088

 746

 78

 543

 637

 85

 396

 529

 23

 339

 146

Tally

215 Fourth Avenue

P.O. Box 38

1 Monroe Drive

5 Lincoln Lane

461 East Barber Avenue

P.O. Box 539

Robert E. Andrews (w)

Dale M. Glading

Matthew Thieke

Margaret M. Chapman

Everitt M. Williams III

Alvin Lindsay Jr.

Apt. B

Hadden Heights NJ 08035

Barrington NJ 08007

Maple Shade NJ 08052

Berlin NJ 08009

Woodbury NJ 08096

Sewell NJ 08080

 206,453

 74,001

 1,927

 1,258

 1,010

 508

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Back to Basics

Back to Basics

Back to Basics

Think Independently

Think Independently

Think Independently

Lindsay for Congress

Lindsay for Congress

Lindsay for Congress

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Green Party

Constitution Party
NJ

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 62,810

 2,137

 2,454

 30,828

 29,374

 21,136

 18,962

 45,166

 1,012

 2,359

 14,828

 21,854

 14,862

 10,909

 698

 17

 34

 178

 211

 309

 316

 273

 13

 28

 386

 466

 185

 200

Tally

8 S. Somerset Avenue

807 Corgie Street

1336 Greenwood Drive

4416 Route 47

Frank A. Lo Biondo * (w)

David Kurkowski

Jason M. Grover

Peter F. Boyce

Ventnor City NJ 08406

Cape May NJ 08204

Vineland NJ 08361

Delmont NJ 08314

 167,701

 110,990

 1,763

 1,551

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

Constitution Party NJ

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Rock the Boat

Socialist Party
USA

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 219

 10

 7

 295

 426

 147

 208

 107

 4

 5

 100

 170

 133

 129

Tally

1729 Darmstadt Avenue

1267 Northeast Blvd.

Gary Stein

Costantino Rozzo

26M

Egg Harbor City NJ 08215

Vineland NJ 08360

 1,312

 648

Total

Total

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Rock the Boat

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 86,471

 23,295

 56,624

 68,602

 12,742

 71,778

Tally

61 Cameo Drive

28 Knotty Oak Drive

John Adler (w)

Chris Myers

Cherry Hill NJ 08003

Medford NJ 08055

 166,390

 153,122

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Green Party

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 19,409

 40,766

 55,778

 87,019

 14,995

 26,897

 22,239

 35,905

 435

 438

 1,598

 1,072

Tally

P.O. Box 3184

P.O. Box 560

58 Brooktree Road

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Joshua M. Zeitz

Steven Welzer

Hamilton NJ 08619

Bordentown NJ 08505

East Windsor NJ 08520

 202,972

 100,036

 3,543

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Green Party

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 98,048

 14,439

 32,487

 27,679

 87,120

 10,409

 16,371

 17,133

 2,285

 303

 1,785

 948

Tally

100 Pond School Road

285 Hardenburgh Avenue

4 Highland Avenue

Scott Garrett * (w)

Dennis Shulman

Ed Fanning

Wantage NJ 07461

Demarest NJ 07627

Dumont NJ 07628

 172,653

 131,033

 5,321

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Regular
Independent

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 68,993

 77,527

 5,435

 12,122

 31,396

 43,836

 1,176

 1,061

 1,632

 1,666

 107

 126

Tally

P.O. Box 3176

226 Maple Place

5 Musket Way

Frank Pallone Jr. * (w)

Robert E. McLeod

Herb Tarbous

Long Branch NJ 07740

Keyport NJ 07735

Piscataway NJ 08854

 164,077

 77,469

 3,531

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Regular Middlesex Independent

Regular Monmouth Independent

Regular Somerset Independent

Regular Plainfield Independent

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Hsing for
Congress

All-Day Breakfast
Party

Prosperity Not War

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 32,972

 20,704

 43,214

 51,571

 14,500

 29,731

 32,549

 48,038

 2,947

 2,550

 7,483

 3,439

 723

 491

 722

 1,323

 799

 698

 607

 567

Tally

P.O. Box 5240

P.O. Box 730

16 Mt. Bethel Road

47 Wellington Avenue

6 Haas Drive

Leonard Lance (w)

Linda Stender

Michael P. Hsing

Dean Greco

Thomas D. Abrams

Suite 343

Clinton NJ 08809

Scotch Plains NJ 07076

Warren NJ 07059

Flemington NJ 08822

Ringoes NJ 08551

 148,461

 124,818

 16,419

 3,259

 2,671

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Hsing for Congress

Hsing for Congress

Hsing for Congress

Hsing for Congress

All-Day Breakfast Party

All-Day Breakfast Party

All-Day Breakfast Party

All-Day Breakfast Party

Prosperity Not War

Prosperity Not War

Prosperity Not War

Prosperity Not War

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Libertarian Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 63,579

 95,700

 28,955

 34,152

 762

 838

Tally

441 9th Avenue

6 Erwin Park

458 Block Oak Ridge Road

Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w)

Roland Straten

Derek DeMarco

Paterson NJ 07505

Montclair NJ 07042

Wayne NJ 07470

 159,279

 63,107

 1,600

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent/
Progressive

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 121,846

 25,149

 4,187

 56,876

 9,061

 3,566

 2,237

 749

 214

Tally

P.O. Box 714

452 Riverside Avenue

2 McCabe Court

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Vincent Micco

Michael Perrone Jr.

Hackensack NJ 07602

Rutherford NJ 07070

Little Ferry NJ 07643

 151,182

 69,503

 3,200

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Independent/Progressive

Independent/Progressive

Independent/Progressive

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Socialist Workers
Party

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 107,168

 16,259

 46,518

 948

 288

 612

Tally

P.O. Box 2406

104 Jefferson Street

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Michael Taber

2nd Floor

Newark NJ 07114

Newark NJ 07105

 169,945

 1,848

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)
Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

For the People

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 19,183

 137,518

 988

 18,478

 13,529

 11,834

 82,270

 697

 11,513

 7,196

 282

 2,050

 43

 440

 711

Tally

P.O. Box 826

P.O. Box 350

5 Wenonah Avenue

Rodney Frelinghuysen * (w)

Tom Wyka

Chandler Tedholm

Morristown NJ 07960

Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034

Rockaway NJ 07866

 189,696

 113,510

 3,526

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

For the People

For the People

For the People

For the People

For the People

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -
Somerset (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Common Sense
Ideas

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 7,441

 60,645

 70,926

 42,296

 12,424

 5,731

 17,766

 39,110

 39,775

 6,018

 425

 738

 1,605

 1,744

 290

Tally

P.O. Box 782

7 Cross Brook Court

P.O. Box 296

Rush Holt * (w)

Alan R. Bateman

David Corsi

Pennington NJ 08534

Holmdel NJ 07733

Oceanport NJ 07757

 193,732

 108,400

 4,802

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Common Sense Ideas

Common Sense Ideas

Common Sense Ideas

Common Sense Ideas

Common Sense Ideas

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

No Slogan
Provided

Eliminate the
Primary

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 16,254

 82,305

 14,911

 6,912

 2,948

 25,678

 4,512

 1,597

 499

 2,375

 615

 172

 148

 730

 71

 26

Tally

6050 Boulevard East

50 Christopher Columbus Drive

514 Bergenline Avenue

94 Brown Place

Albio Sires * (w)

Joseph Turula

Julio A. Fernandez

Louis Vernotico

Apt. 6B

Apt. 2605

West New York NJ 07093

Jersey City NJ 07302

Union City NJ 07087

Jersey City NJ 07305

 120,382

 34,735

 3,661

 975

Total

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

No Slogan Provided

No Slogan Provided

No Slogan Provided

No Slogan Provided

Eliminate the Primary

Eliminate the Primary

Eliminate the Primary

Eliminate the Primary

SloganDesignation
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Total Votes Cast  3,437,980

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

All-Day Breakfast Party

Back to Basics

Common Sense Ideas

Constitution Party NJ

Democratic

Eliminate the Primary

For the People

Green Party

Hsing for Congress

Independent/       Progressive

Libertarian Party

Lindsay for Congress

No Slogan Provided

Prosperity Not War

Regular Independent

Republican

Rock the Boat

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Workers Party

Think Independently

 3,259

 1,258

 4,802

 1,551

 1,911,827

 975

 3,526

 12,554

 16,419

 3,200

 1,600

 508

 3,661

 2,671

 3,531

 1,461,820

 1,312

 648

 1,848

 1,010

 00.09 %

 00.04 %

 00.14 %

 00.05 %

 55.61 %

 00.03 %

 00.10 %

 00.37 %

 00.48 %

 00.09 %

 00.05 %

 00.01 %

 00.11 %

 00.08 %

 00.10 %

 42.52 %

 00.04 %

 00.02 %

 00.05 %

 00.03 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

13

12

21

46
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