Page 1 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Robert E. Andrews (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		8,262
215 Fourth Avenue		Camden (part)	Democratic		134,011
Hadden Heights NJ 08035		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		64,180
				Total	206,453
Dale M. Glading	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		3,525
P.O. Box 38	·	Camden (part)	Republican		41,971
Barrington NJ 08007		Gloucester (part)	Republican		28,505
				Total	74,001
Matthew Thieke	Green Party	Burlington (part)	Green Party		93
1 Monroe Drive	Groom runy	Camden (part)	Green Party		1,088
Apt. B		Gloucester (part)	Green Party		746
Maple Shade NJ 08052				Total	1,927
Margaret M. Chapman	Back to Basics	Burlington (part)	Back to Basics		78
5 Lincoln Lane		Camden (part)	Back to Basics		543
Berlin NJ 08009		Gloucester (part)	Back to Basics		637
				Total	1,258
Everitt M. Williams III	Think	Burlington (part)	Think Independently		85
	Independently	Camden (part)	Think Independently		396
461 East Barber Avenue Woodbury NJ 08096		Gloucester (part)	Think Independently		529
				Total	1,010
Alvin Lindsay Jr.	Lindsay for	Burlington (part)	Lindsay for Congress		23
D.O. Day 500	Congress	Camden (part)	Lindsay for Congress		339
P.O. Box 539 Sewell NJ 08080		Gloucester (part)	Lindsay for Congress		146
-				Total	508

Page 2 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank A. Lo Biondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		62,810
8 S. Somerset Avenue		Burlington (part)	Republican		2,137
Ventnor City NJ 08406		Camden (part)	Republican		2,454
•		Cape May	Republican		30,828
		Cumberland	Republican		29,374
		Gloucester (part)	Republican		21,136
		Salem	Republican		18,962
				Total	167,701
David Kurkowski	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic		45,166
807 Corgie Street		Burlington (part)	Democratic		1,012
Cape May NJ 08204		Camden (part)	Democratic		2,359
		Cape May	Democratic		14,828
		Cumberland	Democratic		21,854
		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		14,862
		Salem	Democratic		10,909
				Total	110,990
Jason M. Grover	Green Party	Atlantic	Green Party		698
1336 Greenwood Drive		Burlington (part)	Green Party		17
Vineland NJ 08361		Camden (part)	Green Party		34
		Cape May	Green Party		178
		Cumberland	Green Party		211
		Gloucester (part)	Green Party		309
		Salem	Green Party		316
				Total	1,763
Peter F. Boyce	Constitution Party	Atlantic	Constitution Party NJ		273
	NJ	Burlington (part)	Constitution Party NJ		13
4416 Route 47		Camden (part)	Constitution Party NJ		28
Delmont NJ 08314		Cape May	Constitution Party NJ		386
		Cumberland	Constitution Party NJ		466
		Gloucester (part)	Constitution Party NJ		185
		Salem	Constitution Party NJ		200
				Total	1,551

12-29-2008

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Gary Stein	Rock the Boat	Atlantic	Rock the Boat		219
1729 Darmstadt Avenue		Burlington (part)	Rock the Boat		10
Egg Harbor City NJ 08215		Camden (part)	Rock the Boat		7
		Cape May	Rock the Boat		295
		Cumberland	Rock the Boat		426
		Gloucester (part)	Rock the Boat		147
		Salem	Rock the Boat		208
				Total	1,312
Costantino Rozzo	Socialist Party	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA		107
1267 Northeast Blvd.	USA	Burlington (part)	Socialist Party USA		4
		Camden (part)	Socialist Party USA		5
26M Vineland NJ 08360		Cape May	Socialist Party USA		100
Vineiand NJ 06360		Cumberland	Socialist Party USA		170
		Gloucester (part)	Socialist Party USA		133
		Salem	Socialist Party USA		129
				Total	648

Official List

Page 4 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
John Adler (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		86,471
61 Cameo Drive		Camden (part)	Democratic		23,295
Cherry Hill NJ 08003		Ocean (part)	Democratic		56,624
				Total	166,390
Chris Myers	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		68,602
28 Knotty Oak Drive		Camden (part)	Republican		12,742
Medford NJ 08055		Ocean (part)	Republican		71,778
				Total	153,122

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Christopher H. Smith * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		19,409
P.O. Box 3184		Mercer (part)	Republican		40,766
Hamilton NJ 08619		Monmouth (part)	Republican		55,778
		Ocean (part)	Republican		87,019
				Total	202,972
Joshua M. Zeitz	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		14,995
P.O. Box 560		Mercer (part)	Democratic		26,897
Bordentown NJ 08505		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		22,239
		Ocean (part)	Democratic		35,905
				Total	100,036
Steven Welzer	Green Party	Burlington (part)	Green Party		435
58 Brooktree Road		Mercer (part)	Green Party		438
East Windsor NJ 08520		Monmouth (part)	Green Party		1,598
		Ocean (part)	Green Party		1,072
				Total	3,543

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Scott Garrett * (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		98,048
100 Pond School Road		Passaic (part)	Republican		14,439
Wantage NJ 07461		Sussex (part)	Republican		32,487
-		Warren	Republican		27,679
				Total	172,653
Dennis Shulman	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		87,120
285 Hardenburgh Avenue		Passaic (part)	Democratic		10,409
Demarest NJ 07627		Sussex (part)	Democratic		16,371
		Warren	Democratic		17,133
				Total	131,033
Ed Fanning	Green Party	Bergen (part)	Green Party		2,285
4 Highland Avenue		Passaic (part)	Green Party		303
Dumont NJ 07628		Sussex (part)	Green Party		1,785
		Warren	Green Party		948
				Total	5,321

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

J	\(\(\mathrea{\pi}\)	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
N. /A.I.I	Party /	•		-
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank Pallone Jr. * (w)	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Democratic	68,993
P.O. Box 3176		Monmouth (part)	Democratic	77,527
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Democratic	5,435
		Union (part)	Democratic	12,122
			Total	164,077
Robert E. McLeod	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Republican	31,396
226 Maple Place		Monmouth (part)	Republican	43,836
Keyport NJ 07735		Somerset (part)	Republican	1,176
		Union (part)	Republican	1,061
			Total	77,469
Herb Tarbous	Regular	Middlesex (part)	Regular Middlesex Independent	1,632
	Independent	Monmouth (part)	Regular Monmouth Independent	1,666
5 Musket Way		Somerset (part)	Regular Somerset Independent	107
Piscataway NJ 08854		Union (part)	Regular Plainfield Independent	126
			Total	3,531

Page 8 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Leonard Lance (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		32,972
P.O. Box 5240		Middlesex (part)	Republican		20,704
Clinton NJ 08809		Somerset (part)	Republican		43,214
		Union (part)	Republican		51,571
				Total	148,461
Linda Stender	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		14,500
P.O. Box 730		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		29,731
Scotch Plains NJ 07076		Somerset (part)	Democratic		32,549
		Union (part)	Democratic		48,038
				Total	124,818
Michael P. Hsing	Hsing for	Hunterdon (part)	Hsing for Congress		2,947
-	Congress	Middlesex (part)	Hsing for Congress		2,550
16 Mt. Bethel Road		Somerset (part)	Hsing for Congress		7,483
Suite 343 Warren NJ 07059		Union (part)	Hsing for Congress		3,439
				Total	16,419
Dean Greco	All-Day Breakfast	Hunterdon (part)	All-Day Breakfast Party		723
	Party	Middlesex (part)	All-Day Breakfast Party		491
47 Wellington Avenue		Somerset (part)	All-Day Breakfast Party		722
Flemington NJ 08822		Union (part)	All-Day Breakfast Party		1,323
				Total	3,259
Thomas D. Abrams	Prosperity Not War	Hunterdon (part)	Prosperity Not War		799
6 Haas Drive	,,	Middlesex (part)	Prosperity Not War		698
Ringoes NJ 08551		Somerset (part)	Prosperity Not War		607
J		Union (part)	Prosperity Not War		567
				Total	2,671

Official List

Page 9 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		63,579
441 9th Avenue		Passaic (part)	Democratic		95,700
Paterson NJ 07505				Total	159,279
Roland Straten	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		28,955
6 Erwin Park		Passaic (part)	Republican		34,152
Montclair NJ 07042				Total	63,107
Derek DeMarco	Libertarian Party	Essex (part)	Libertarian Party		762
458 Block Oak Ridge Road		Passaic (part)	Libertarian Party		838
Wayne NJ 07470				Total	1,600

Page 10 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

· ·	Party /	,	,		
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman * (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		121,846
P.O. Box 714		Hudson (part)	Democratic		25,149
Hackensack NJ 07602		Passaic (part)	Democratic		4,187
				Total	151,182
Vincent Micco	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		56,876
452 Riverside Avenue		Hudson (part)	Republican		9,061
Rutherford NJ 07070		Passaic (part)	Republican		3,566
				Total	69,503
Michael Perrone Jr.	Independent/	Bergen (part)	Independent/Progressive		2,237
	Progressive	Hudson (part)	Independent/Progressive		749
2 McCabe Court Little Ferry NJ 07643		Passaic (part)	Independent/Progressive		214
Little 1 Gify 140 07040				Total	3,200

Official List

Page 11 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Donald M. Payne * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		107,168
P.O. Box 2406		Hudson (part)	Democratic		16,259
Newark NJ 07114		Union (part)	Democratic		46,518
				Total	169,945
Michael Taber	Socialist Workers	Essex (part)	Socialist Workers Party		948
404 1-# 01	Party	Hudson (part)	Socialist Workers Party		288
104 Jefferson Street		Union (part)	Socialist Workers Party		612
2nd Floor					
Newark NJ 07105				Total	1,848

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rodney Frelinghuysen * (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		19,183
P.O. Box 826		Morris	Republican		137,518
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Republican		988
		Somerset (part)	Republican		18,478
		Sussex (part)	Republican		13,529
				Total	189,696
Tom Wyka	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		11,834
P.O. Box 350		Morris	Democratic		82,270
Lake Hiawatha NJ 07034		Passaic (part)	Democratic		697
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		11,513
		Sussex (part)	Democratic		7,196
				Total	113,510
Chandler Tedholm	For the People	Essex (part)	For the People		282
5 Wenonah Avenue		Morris	For the People		2,050
Rockaway NJ 07866		Passaic (part)	For the People		43
		Somerset (part)	For the People		440
		Sussex (part)	For the People		711
				Total	3,526

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rush Holt * (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		7,441
P.O. Box 782		Mercer (part)	Democratic		60,645
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		70,926
		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		42,296
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		12,424
				Total	193,732
Alan R. Bateman	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		5,731
7 Cross Brook Court	·	Mercer (part)	Republican		17,766
Holmdel NJ 07733		Middlesex (part)	Republican		39,110
		Monmouth (part)	Republican		39,775
		Somerset (part)	Republican		6,018
				Total	108,400
David Corsi	Common Sense	Hunterdon (part)	Common Sense Ideas		425
	Ideas	Mercer (part)	Common Sense Ideas		738
P.O. Box 296		Middlesex (part)	Common Sense Ideas		1,605
Oceanport NJ 07757		Monmouth (part)	Common Sense Ideas		1,744
		Somerset (part)	Common Sense Ideas		290
				Total	4,802

12-29-2008

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Albio Sires * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		16,254
6050 Boulevard East		Hudson (part)	Democratic		82,305
Apt. 6B		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		14,911
West New York NJ 07093		Union (part)	Democratic		6,912
				Total	120,382
Joseph Turula	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		2,948
50 Christopher Columbus Drive		Hudson (part)	Republican		25,678
Apt. 2605		Middlesex (part)	Republican		4,512
Jersey City NJ 07302		Union (part)	Republican		1,597
				Total	34,735
Julio A. Fernandez	No Slogan	Essex (part)	No Slogan Provided		499
	Provided	Hudson (part)	No Slogan Provided		2,375
514 Bergenline Avenue		Middlesex (part)	No Slogan Provided		615
Union City NJ 07087		Union (part)	No Slogan Provided		172
				Total	3,661
Louis Vernotico	Eliminate the	Essex (part)	Eliminate the Primary		148
	Primary	Hudson (part)	Eliminate the Primary		730
94 Brown Place		Middlesex (part)	Eliminate the Primary		71
Jersey City NJ 07305		Union (part)	Eliminate the Primary		26
				Total	975

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

All-Day Breakfast Party	3,259	00.09 %
Back to Basics	1,258	00.04 %
Common Sense Ideas	4,802	00.14 %
Constitution Party NJ	1,551	00.05 %
Democratic	1,911,827	55.61 %
Eliminate the Primary	975	00.03 %
For the People	3,526	00.10 %
Green Party	12,554	00.37 %
Hsing for Congress	16,419	00.48 %
Independent/ Progressive	3,200	00.09 %
Libertarian Party	1,600	00.05 %
Lindsay for Congress	508	00.01 %
No Slogan Provided	3,661	00.11 %
Prosperity Not War	2,671	00.08 %
Regular Independent	3,531	00.10 %
Republican	1,461,820	42.52 %
Rock the Boat	1,312	00.04 %
Socialist Party USA	648	00.02 %
Socialist Workers Party	1,848	00.05 %
Think Independently	1,010	00.03 %

Total Votes Cast 3,437,980

Official List Page 16 of 16 **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

12-29-2008

For November 2008 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	46
Total Independents	21
Total Republicans	12
Total Democrats	13